and eligibility review by staff.  With the exception of staff recommendations one (1) and three (3)
described above, the Housing Commission will process the application through existing processes,
procedures, and guidelines.  Should a gap remain after the first mortgage, the WISH assistance, and the
Housing Commission deferred-payment loan, SDHFH will fund an additional deferred-payment loan,
which will be subordinate to the Housing Commission financing.

SDHFH will record a 30-year deed restriction against each property, including first right of refusal to
repurchase the unit to ensure the units remain affordable. Should units be sold during the affordability
term, the Housing Commission will reinvest principal repayments of up to $70,000 per unit to future
borrowers.

As noted above, families must have a household income between 50 percent and 80 percent of AMI.
SDHFH uses a conservative average 60 percent of AMI in the financing pro forma.  The following table
demonstrates a proposed financing pro forma at 60 percent, 65 percent and 70 percent of AMI.

 3 Bedroom   4 Bedroom
Income Assumptions

Income Level 60% 65% 70%  60% 65% 70%
Assumed Family Size 4 4 4  5 5 5
2015 Area Median Income (HUD) $   48,600 $   52,650 $   56,700  $   52,500 $   56,850 $   61,250
Income Allocation to Housing 33% 33% 33%  33% 33% 33%
Amount Available for Housing Annually $   16,038 $   17,375 $   18,711  $   17,325 $   18,761 $   20,213
Amount Available for Housing Monthly $   1,337 $   1,448 $   1,559  $   1,444 $   1,563 $   1,684

April 28, 2016
First-Time Homebuyer Assistance Award of Funding for COMM22 For-Sale Housing
Page 4

 3 Bedroom  4 Bedroom

Monthly Payment Assumptions

Income Level 60% 65% 70%  60% 65% 70%
Homeowners Association Dues $   225 $   225 $   225  $   225 $   225 $   225
Homeowners Insurance $   45 $   45 $   45  $   45 $   45 $   45
Utilities $   205 $   205 $   205  $   261 $   261 $   261
Property Taxes $   250 $   250 $   250  $   266 $   266 $   266
First Mortgage  $   612 $   723 $   834  $   647 $   767 $   888
Total Monthly Payment $   1,337  $   1,448  $   1,559   $   1,444  $   1,563  $   1,684
Supportable Mortgage (0% interest) $   220,140 $   260,235 $   300,330  $   232,950 $   276,015 $   319,575

Financing Assumptions

Estimate Fair Market Value Sales Price $   310,000 $   310,000 $   310,000  $   325,000 $   325,000 $   325,000
SDHFH Funded 1st Mortgage @ 0% $   220,140 $   260,235 $   295,000  $   232,950 $   276,015 $   310,000
WISH Down Payment Assistance  $   15,000 $   15,000 $   9,670  $   15,000 $   15,000 $   5,425

SDHC Deferred Loan $   70,000 $   34,765 $   -  $   70,000 $   33,985 $   -

Gap - Silent Mortgage from SDHFH $   4,860 $   - $   -  $   7,050 $   - $   -

Unit Phasing
The 11 units will be built in three phases with phase one construction scheduled to begin in September